7 compliance with the wireless Enhanced 911 service reguirements established by the 
8 FCC Order and any rules and remlations which are or may be adopted by the FCC 
9 pursuant to the FCC Order, 

10 (d) In no event shall any invoice for reimbursement be approved for payment of 
11 costs of any CMRS provider exceedin& one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of 
12 the service char&es remitted by such CMRS provider unless prior approval for such 
13 expenditures is received from the Board, If the total amount of invoices submitted to 
14 the Board and approved for payment exceeds the amount in the Wireless Fund in